

PRESS RELEASE

Issue 2019: 15

Wednesday, 13 November 2019 For Immediate Release AAPA 63rd Assembly of Presidents

Association of Asia Pacific Airlines

(Reg. No. 587) Level 27-1, Menara Prestige 1 Jalan Pinang 50450 Kuala Lumpur MALAYSIA Tel +603 2162 1888 Fax +603 2162 6888 www.aapairlines.org

Press Statement on AAPA 63rd Assembly of Presidents 21-22 November 2019 Notice of Cancellation

The Association of Asia Pacific Airlines (AAPA) announced today that the decision has been taken, after careful deliberation together with the host airline Cathay Pacific Airways, to cancel the 63rd Assembly of Presidents meeting scheduled to take place in Hong Kong on 21-22 November 2019. This was a difficult decision, given our commitment to organise this important industry event, but reflects the unpredictability of the situation in Hong Kong.

AAPA deeply regrets the inconvenience and disappointment caused by this change of plans. We are reaching out to all registered participants in the coming days and will provide assistance as necessary.

ENDS

Association of Asia Pacific Airlines (AAPA)

The AAPA is the trade association for scheduled international airlines based in the Asia-Pacific region. The AAPA permanent secretariat is headquartered in Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia with international representation in Brussels and Washington, D.C. Collectively, the region's airlines carry 1,623 million passengers and 23 million tonnes of cargo, representing over one-third of global passenger and air cargo traffic, and thus play a leading role in the ongoing development of global aviation.

For further information, please contact:
Office of the Director General
Tel +603 2162 1888 Fax +603 2162 6888

Email: odg@aapa.org.my Website: www.aapairlines.org

Twitter: @aapairlines